



**Abridged
Supplementary
Financial
Information
Package**

**For the period ended April 30, 2017
Restated Pages**

For further information, please contact:

John Ferren, Senior Vice-President, Investor Relations (416) 980-2088

Jason Patchett, Senior Director, Investor Relations (416) 980-8691

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Notes to Users	1
Segmented Information	2
Segmented Information - Canadian Retail and Business Banking	3
Segmented Information - Canadian Wealth Management	4
Segmented Information - U.S. Commercial Banking and Wealth Management	5
Segmented Information - Capital Markets	6
Segmented Information - Corporate and Other	7

NOTES TO USERS

This document updates the information previously reported for the periods noted, to reflect the external reporting changes discussed below. This document includes restated pages only, is unaudited, and should be read in conjunction with the supplementary financial information for the quarter ended April 30, 2017, and our 2016 annual report.

External reporting changes

The following external reporting changes were made in the third quarter of 2017. Prior period amounts were reclassified accordingly. The changes impacted the results of our strategic business units (SBUs), but there was no impact on prior period consolidated net income resulting from these reclassifications.

U.S. Commercial Banking and Wealth Management

On June 23, 2017, we completed the acquisition of PrivateBancorp, Inc. (PrivateBancorp) and its subsidiary, The PrivateBank and Trust Company (The PrivateBank). As a result of the acquisition, a new U.S. Commercial Banking and Wealth Management SBU was created, and includes the following lines of business:

- Commercial banking;
- Wealth management; and
- Other.

In addition to the results of The PrivateBank, U.S. Commercial Banking and Wealth Management includes:

- The results of CIBC Atlantic Trust Private Wealth Management in the wealth management line of business, previously reported in the private wealth management line of business within the Wealth Management SBU; and
- The results of U.S. real estate finance in the commercial banking line of business, previously reported in the corporate and investment banking line of business within Capital Markets.

SBU name changes

Given the addition of the U.S. Commercial Banking and Wealth Management SBU, we have changed the name of our Retail and Business Banking SBU to Canadian Retail and Business Banking, and the name of our Wealth Management SBU to Canadian Wealth Management. The lines of business within each SBU remain unchanged, apart from the reclassifications noted above.

Changes to our organizational structure

On June 20, 2017, we announced changes to CIBC's leadership team and organizational structure to further accelerate our transformation. As a result of these changes, we expect to make further external reporting changes in the fourth quarter of 2017.

Non-GAAP measures

We use a number of financial measures to assess the performance of our business lines as described below. Some measures are calculated in accordance with GAAP (IFRS), while other measures do not have a standardized meaning under GAAP, and accordingly, these measures may not be comparable to similar measures used by other companies. Investors may find these non-GAAP measures useful in analyzing financial performance.

We also adjust our results to gross up tax-exempt revenue on certain securities to a taxable equivalent basis (TEB), being the amount of fully taxable revenue, which, were it to have incurred tax at the statutory income tax rate, would yield the same after-tax revenue.

Economic capital

Economic capital provides a framework to evaluate the returns of each SBU, commensurate with risk assumed. The economic capital measure is based upon an estimate of equity capital required by the businesses to absorb unexpected losses consistent with our targeted risk rating over a one-year horizon. Economic capital comprises primarily credit, market, operational and strategic risk capital. The difference between our total equity capital and economic capital is held in Corporate and Other. There is no comparable GAAP measure for economic capital.

Economic profit

Net income attributable to equity shareholders, adjusted for a charge on economic capital, determines economic profit. This measures the return generated by each SBU in excess of our cost of capital, thus enabling users of our financial information to identify relative contributions to shareholder value. Reconciliation of net income attributable to equity shareholders to economic profit is provided with segmented information on pages 3 to 6.

Segmented return on equity

We use return on equity on a segmented basis as one of the measures for performance evaluation and resource allocation decisions. While return on equity for total CIBC provides a measure of return on common equity, return on equity on a segmented basis provides a similar metric relating to the economic capital allocated to the segments. As a result, segmented return on equity is a non-GAAP measure.

SEGMENTED INFORMATION ¹

CIBC has four SBUs:

► **Canadian Retail and Business Banking** provides personal and business clients across Canada with financial advice, products and services through a strong team of advisors and relationship managers, in our banking centres or through remote channels such as mobile advisors, telephone, online or mobile banking.

► **Canadian Wealth Management** provides integrated advice and investment solutions to meet the needs of institutional, retail, and high net worth clients. Our asset management, retail brokerage and private wealth management businesses combine to create an integrated offer, delivered through approximately 1,500 advisors across Canada. The results of American Century Investments (sold in fiscal 2016) are included in the Other business line.

► **U.S. Commercial Banking and Wealth Management** offers commercial banking, personal, small business, and wealth management services to our U.S. clients.

► **Capital Markets** provides integrated global markets products and services, investment banking advisory and execution, corporate banking and top-ranked research to corporate, government and institutional clients around the world.

Corporate and Other includes the following functional groups – Technology and Operations, Finance (including Treasury), Administration, Risk Management, and Internal Audit, as well as other support groups. The expenses of these functional and support groups are generally allocated to the business lines within the SBUs. Corporate and Other also includes CIBC FirstCaribbean, strategic investments in the CIBC Mellon joint ventures, and other income statement and balance sheet items not directly attributable to the business lines.

(\$ millions)

	Q2/17	Q1/17	Q4/16	Q3/16	Q2/16	Q1/16	Q4/15	Q3/15	Q2/15	2017 6M	2016 6M	2016 12M	2015 12M
Financial results													
Canadian Retail and Business Banking	647	953	687	666	652	684	672	630	584	1,600	1,336	2,689	2,530
Canadian Wealth Management	153	130	127	506	116	120	128	141	130	283	236	869	521
U.S. Commercial Banking and Wealth Management	26	28	23	23	16	23	21	27	23	54	39	85	102
Capital Markets	267	346	252	281	233	220	154	237	215	613	453	986	852
Corporate and Other	(43)	(50)	(158)	(35)	(76)	(65)	(197)	(57)	(41)	(93)	(141)	(334)	(415)
Net income	1,050	1,407	931	1,441	941	982	778	978	911	2,457	1,923	4,295	3,590

¹ Certain information has been reclassified to reflect external reporting changes discussed in "Notes to Users". See page 1 for additional details.

SEGMENTED INFORMATION - CANADIAN RETAIL AND BUSINESS BANKING

(\$ millions)

	Q2/17	Q1/17	Q4/16	Q3/16	Q2/16	Q1/16	Q4/15	Q3/15	Q2/15	2017 6M	2016 6M	2016 12M	2015 12M
Financial results													
Personal banking	1,771	1,836	1,825	1,779	1,713	1,749	1,743	1,686	1,604	3,607	3,462	7,066	6,693
Business banking	447	453	443	435	423	425	414	410	399	900	848	1,726	1,623
Other	7	307	22	11	14	16	19	22	26	314	30	63	90
Total revenue	2,225	2,596	2,290	2,225	2,150	2,190	2,176	2,118	2,029	4,821	4,340	8,855	8,406
Provision for credit losses	196	205	206	197	199	163	163	165	179	401	362	765	670
Non-interest expenses	1,149	1,129	1,149	1,121	1,105	1,097	1,100	1,096	1,058	2,278	2,202	4,472	4,309
Income before income taxes	880	1,262	935	907	846	930	913	857	792	2,142	1,776	3,618	3,427
Income taxes	233	309	248	241	194	246	241	227	208	542	440	929	897
Net income	647	953	687	666	652	684	672	630	584	1,600	1,336	2,689	2,530
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	647	953	687	666	652	684	672	630	584	1,600	1,336	2,689	2,530
Total revenue													
Net interest income	1,558	1,602	1,599	1,572	1,513	1,534	1,528	1,487	1,401	3,160	3,047	6,218	5,879
Non-interest income	543	872	570	536	526	542	535	516	516	1,415	1,068	2,174	2,080
Intersegment revenue ¹	124	122	121	117	111	114	113	115	112	246	225	463	447
	2,225	2,596	2,290	2,225	2,150	2,190	2,176	2,118	2,029	4,821	4,340	8,855	8,406
Average balances²													
Residential mortgages ³	188,602	184,433	178,489	172,001	167,893	165,219	161,145	157,123	154,568	186,483	166,541	170,917	156,535
Personal loans	35,917	35,367	35,087	34,589	33,975	33,820	33,736	33,499	33,258	35,637	33,897	34,370	33,369
Credit card	11,932	12,184	12,004	11,905	11,583	11,797	11,655	11,568	11,323	12,060	11,691	11,823	11,539
Business lending ^{3,4}	53,323	51,712	51,065	49,811	48,248	46,594	45,049	43,601	42,511	52,504	47,412	48,933	43,179
Interest-earning assets ⁵	271,189	266,030	259,322	251,939	246,418	243,243	238,155	232,889	228,686	268,567	244,813	250,251	231,596
Deposits	199,390	198,081	191,408	186,428	183,873	182,378	176,035	172,487	170,872	198,724	183,117	186,034	172,218
Common equity ⁶	5,530	5,629	5,490	5,292	5,089	5,140	4,859	4,752	4,250	5,580	5,115	5,253	4,529
Financial measures													
Net interest margin on average interest-earning assets ⁵	2.36%	2.39%	2.45%	2.48%	2.50%	2.51%	2.54%	2.53%	2.51%	2.37%	2.50%	2.49%	2.54%
Efficiency ratio	51.6%	43.5%	50.1%	50.3%	51.4%	50.1%	50.6%	51.8%	52.2%	47.2%	50.7%	50.5%	51.3%
Return on equity ⁶	47.8%	67.0%	49.6%	50.0%	51.9%	52.7%	54.7%	52.4%	56.0%	57.7%	52.3%	51.0%	55.6%
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	647	953	687	666	652	684	672	630	584	1,600	1,336	2,689	2,530
Charge for economic capital ⁶	(131)	(138)	(135)	(129)	(122)	(127)	(146)	(144)	(127)	(269)	(249)	(513)	(547)
Economic profit ⁶	516	815	552	537	530	557	526	486	457	1,331	1,087	2,176	1,983
Other information													
FirstLine mortgages (\$ millions - average)	4,124	4,676	5,693	7,154	8,904	10,738	12,784	15,201	17,488	4,404	9,831	8,118	16,176
Number of banking centres - Canada	1,096	1,105	1,108	1,115	1,120	1,124	1,125	1,128	1,131	1,096	1,120	1,108	1,125
Number of President's Choice Financial sales locations	219	218	218	310	310	306	302	306	302	219	310	218	302
Number of ABMs - Canada	3,924	3,923	3,931	3,914	3,920	3,910	3,936	4,288	4,228	3,924	3,920	3,931	3,936
Full-time equivalent employees	20,715	20,494	20,280	20,414	20,833	21,160	21,532	21,573	21,257	20,715	20,833	20,280	21,532

¹ Intersegment revenue represents internal sales commissions and revenue allocations under the Manufacturer / Customer Segment / Distributor Management Model.

² Loan amounts are stated before any related allowances.

³ Multi-family dwelling mortgages are included in business lending.

⁴ Comprises loans and acceptances and notional amount of letters of credit.

⁵ Average interest-earning assets include interest-bearing deposits with banks, securities, and loans net of allowances.

⁶ See Notes to users: Non-GAAP measures.



SEGMENTED INFORMATION - CANADIAN WEALTH MANAGEMENT ¹

(\$ millions)

	Q2/17	Q1/17	Q4/16	Q3/16	Q2/16	Q1/16	Q4/15	Q3/15	Q2/15		2017 6M	2016 6M	2016 12M	2015 12M
Financial results														
Retail brokerage	352	352	332	317	312	308	317	326	324	704	620	1,269	1,282	
Asset management	207	194	190	196	179	181	178	180	177	401	360	746	707	
Private wealth management	42	43	42	41	42	40	40	40	37	85	82	165	154	
Other	-	-	-	428	1	14	21	29	27	-	15	443	100	
Total revenue	601	589	564	982	534	543	556	575	565	1,190	1,077	2,623	2,243	
Provision for (reversal of) credit losses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1)	-	-	-	(1)	
Non-interest expenses	405	411	390	385	378	381	387	390	395	816	759	1,534	1,559	
Income before income taxes	196	178	174	597	156	162	169	185	171	374	318	1,089	685	
Income taxes	43	48	47	91	40	42	41	44	41	91	82	220	164	
Net income	153	130	127	506	116	120	128	141	130	283	236	869	521	
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	153	130	127	506	116	120	128	141	130	283	236	869	521	
Total revenue														
Net interest income	53	54	51	49	50	51	50	51	49	107	101	201	200	
Non-interest income	675	660	637	1,053	597	609	622	642	630	1,335	1,206	2,896	2,500	
Intersegment revenue ²	(127)	(125)	(124)	(120)	(113)	(117)	(116)	(118)	(114)	(252)	(230)	(474)	(457)	
	601	589	564	982	534	543	556	575	565	1,190	1,077	2,623	2,243	
Average balances														
Loans	2,166	2,162	2,164	2,105	2,054	2,158	2,134	2,154	2,062	2,164	2,106	2,121	2,089	
Deposits	10,925	10,947	10,196	9,830	9,734	9,505	9,297	9,061	9,027	10,936	9,618	9,817	8,991	
Common equity ³	1,243	1,297	1,329	1,291	2,234	2,221	2,175	2,103	2,072	1,271	2,227	1,766	2,088	
Financial measures														
Efficiency ratio	67.4%	69.7%	69.1%	39.3%	70.6%	70.2%	69.5%	67.8%	69.8%	68.6%	70.4%	58.5%	69.5%	
Return on equity ³	50.1%	39.7%	37.8%	155.8%	21.0%	21.3%	23.4%	26.3%	25.6%	44.7%	21.1%	49.0%	24.7%	
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	153	130	127	506	116	120	128	141	130	283	236	869	521	
Charge for economic capital ³	(30)	(32)	(32)	(32)	(53)	(55)	(64)	(64)	(61)	(62)	(108)	(172)	(251)	
Economic profit ³	123	98	95	474	63	65	64	77	69	221	128	697	270	
Other information														
Assets under administration ⁴														
Individuals	179,128	173,985	168,377	165,584	159,009	152,590	156,953	159,789	161,103	179,128	159,009	168,377	156,953	
Institutions	22,598	21,342	22,152	22,099	21,945	21,966	22,369	22,056	22,362	22,598	21,945	22,152	22,369	
Canadian retail mutual funds	98,682	92,625	90,848	89,602	85,154	83,388	84,187	85,986	83,986	98,682	85,154	90,848	84,187	
	300,408	287,952	281,377	277,285	266,108	257,944	263,509	267,831	267,451	300,408	266,108	281,377	263,509	
Assets under management ⁴														
Individuals	35,706	33,837	32,271	30,664	28,081	26,630	27,730	27,691	26,000	35,706	28,081	32,271	27,730	
Institutions	22,598	21,342	22,152	22,099	21,945	21,966	22,369	22,056	22,362	22,598	21,945	22,152	22,369	
Canadian retail mutual funds	98,682	92,625	90,848	89,602	85,154	83,388	84,187	85,986	83,986	98,682	85,154	90,848	84,187	
	156,986	147,804	145,271	142,365	135,180	131,984	134,286	135,733	132,348	156,986	135,180	145,271	134,286	
Full-time equivalent employees	4,059	4,024	4,049	3,983	4,112	4,146	4,114	4,106	4,034	4,059	4,112	4,049	4,114	

¹ Certain information has been reclassified to reflect external reporting changes discussed in "Notes to Users". See page 1 for additional details.

² Intersegment revenue represents internal sales commissions and revenue allocations under the Manufacturer / Customer Segment / Distributor Management Model.

³ See Notes to users: Non-GAAP measures.

⁴ AUM amounts are included in the amounts reported under AUA.



SEGMENTED INFORMATION - U.S. COMMERCIAL BANKING AND WEALTH MANAGEMENT

(\$ millions)

	Q2/17	Q1/17	Q4/16	Q3/16	Q2/16	Q1/16	Q4/15	Q3/15	Q2/15		2017 6M	2016 6M	2016 12M	2015 12M
Financial results														
Commercial banking	42	47	49	39	31	45	47	55	50	89	76	164	210	
Wealth management	58	64	56	53	49	58	51	53	49	122	107	216	225	
Other	1	1	-	1	1	-	-	-	-	2	1	2	-	
Total revenue	101	112	105	93	81	103	98	108	99	213	184	382	435	
Provision for (reversal of) credit losses	-	2	-	-	(2)	-	(7)	4	-	2	(2)	(2)	10	
Non-interest expenses	71	74	77	68	68	75	78	69	72	145	143	288	294	
Income before income taxes	30	36	28	25	15	28	27	35	27	66	43	96	131	
Income taxes	4	8	5	2	(1)	5	6	8	4	12	4	11	29	
Net income	26	28	23	23	16	23	21	27	23	54	39	85	102	
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	26	28	23	23	16	23	21	27	23	54	39	85	102	
Total revenue														
Net interest income	44	42	43	41	37	45	43	45	41	86	82	166	175	
Non-interest income	57	70	62	52	44	58	55	63	58	127	102	216	260	
	101	112	105	93	81	103	98	108	99	213	184	382	435	
Average balances														
Loans	8,818	8,591	8,562	8,080	7,505	7,946	7,493	7,146	7,075	8,702	7,728	8,026	7,172	
Deposits	109	118	130	105	93	124	132	106	84	114	108	114	106	
Common equity ¹	491	475	474	468	510	515	514	533	478	482	512	492	497	
Financial measures														
Efficiency ratio	70.2%	66.3%	73.9%	72.6%	84.9%	72.3%	79.4%	63.9%	72.5%	68.1%	77.9%	75.5%	67.5%	
Return on equity ¹	20.7%	23.6%	18.5%	19.5%	12.5%	18.0%	15.9%	19.7%	19.5%	22.1%	15.3%	17.1%	20.2%	
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	26	28	23	23	16	23	21	27	23	54	39	85	102	
Charge for economic capital ¹	(14)	(10)	(13)	(10)	(13)	(12)	(16)	(17)	(14)	(24)	(25)	(48)	(61)	
Economic profit ¹	12	18	10	13	3	11	5	10	9	30	14	37	41	
Other information														
Assets under administration ²														
Individuals	39,651	36,391	35,859	35,175	32,278	34,817	34,015	34,524	31,750	39,651	32,278	35,859	34,015	
Institutions	8,724	8,287	8,272	8,026	7,504	7,569	7,252	7,290	6,797	8,724	7,504	8,272	7,252	
	48,375	44,678	44,131	43,201	39,782	42,386	41,267	41,814	38,547	48,375	39,782	44,131	41,267	
Assets under management ²														
Individuals	33,957	31,206	30,957	30,216	27,637	30,266	29,309	29,662	27,095	33,957	27,637	30,957	29,309	
Institutions	7,503	7,051	7,018	6,797	6,202	6,584	6,299	6,366	5,837	7,503	6,202	7,018	6,299	
	41,460	38,257	37,975	37,013	33,839	36,850	35,608	36,028	32,932	41,460	33,839	37,975	35,608	
Full-time equivalent employees	311	310	310	317	311	316	308	314	289	311	311	310	308	

¹ See Notes to users: Non-GAAP measures.

² AUM amounts are included in the amounts reported under AUA.



SEGMENTED INFORMATION - CAPITAL MARKETS ¹

(\$ millions)

	Q2/17	Q1/17	Q4/16	Q3/16	Q2/16	Q1/16	Q4/15	Q3/15	Q2/15	2017 6M	2016 6M	2016 12M	2015 12M
Financial results													
Global markets	407	531	365	415	469	391	271	363	359	938	860	1,640	1,353
Corporate and investment banking	284	288	264	325	265	241	255	269	265	572	506	1,095	1,063
Other	(1)	10	(5)	29	(16)	6	(2)	4	(17)	9	(10)	14	(6)
Total revenue ²	690	829	624	769	718	638	524	636	607	1,519	1,356	2,749	2,410
Provision for (reversal of) credit losses	(5)	-	-	47	83	25	29	6	8	(5)	108	155	44
Non-interest expenses	348	366	310	355	337	327	308	323	318	714	664	1,329	1,263
Income before income taxes	347	463	314	367	298	286	187	307	281	810	584	1,265	1,103
Income taxes ²	80	117	62	86	65	66	33	70	66	197	131	279	251
Net income	267	346	252	281	233	220	154	237	215	613	453	986	852
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	267	346	252	281	233	220	154	237	215	613	453	986	852
Total revenue													
Net interest income	487	504	463	509	486	493	418	452	408	991	979	1,951	1,698
Non-interest income	200	322	158	257	230	142	103	181	197	522	372	787	702
Intersegment revenue ³	3	3	3	3	2	3	3	3	2	6	5	11	10
	690	829	624	769	718	638	524	636	607	1,519	1,356	2,749	2,410
Average balances													
Loans and acceptances, net of allowance	22,086	22,900	23,932	25,705	25,888	24,773	22,954	22,367	21,559	22,500	25,324	25,070	21,828
Trading securities	60,440	56,747	51,963	48,184	45,542	45,968	45,296	46,986	45,749	58,563	45,757	47,927	46,103
Deposits	28,242	26,849	24,114	23,196	20,363	18,968	18,055	16,027	14,156	27,534	19,658	21,667	15,622
Common equity ⁴	3,092	3,230	3,247	3,344	3,385	2,896	2,490	2,364	2,345	3,162	3,138	3,217	2,359
Financial measures													
Efficiency ratio	50.4%	44.2%	49.5%	46.2%	47.0%	51.2%	58.8%	50.9%	52.4%	47.0%	49.0%	48.3%	52.4%
Return on equity ⁴	35.4%	42.3%	30.8%	33.2%	27.8%	30.1%	24.3%	39.6%	37.3%	38.9%	28.9%	30.5%	35.9%
Net income attributable to equity shareholders	267	346	252	281	233	220	154	237	215	613	453	986	852
Charge for economic capital ⁴	(72)	(80)	(79)	(83)	(81)	(71)	(75)	(71)	(70)	(152)	(152)	(314)	(284)
Economic profit ⁴	195	266	173	198	152	149	79	166	145	461	301	672	568
Other information													
Full-time equivalent employees	1,262	1,237	1,260	1,301	1,235	1,267	1,270	1,291	1,216	1,262	1,235	1,260	1,270

¹ Certain information has been reclassified to reflect external reporting changes discussed in "Notes to Users". See page 1 for additional details.

² Includes \$123 million (Q1/17: \$118 million) TEB adjustment. The equivalent amounts are offset in Corporate and Other.

³ Intersegment revenue represents internal sales commissions and revenue allocations under the Manufacturer / Customer Segment / Distributor Management Model.

⁴ See Notes to users: Non-GAAP measures.

SEGMENTED INFORMATION - CORPORATE AND OTHER

(\$ millions)

	Q2/17	Q1/17	Q4/16	Q3/16	Q2/16	Q1/16	Q4/15	Q3/15	Q2/15		2017 6M	2016 6M	2016 12M	2015 12M
Financial results														
International banking	178	179	176	176	175	195	180	174	163		357	370	722	678
Other	(97)	(96)	(78)	(109)	(27)	(82)	(51)	(91)	(69)		(193)	(109)	(296)	(316)
Total revenue ¹	81	83	98	67	148	113	129	83	94		164	261	426	362
Provision for (reversal of) credit losses	(12)	5	16	(1)	44	74	13	14	11		(7)	118	133	48
Non-interest expenses	302	294	421	289	354	284	510	301	261		596	638	1,348	1,436
Loss before income taxes	(209)	(216)	(339)	(221)	(250)	(245)	(394)	(232)	(178)		(425)	(495)	(1,055)	(1,122)
Income taxes ¹	(166)	(166)	(181)	(186)	(174)	(180)	(197)	(175)	(137)		(332)	(354)	(721)	(707)
Net income (loss)	(43)	(50)	(158)	(35)	(76)	(65)	(197)	(57)	(41)		(93)	(141)	(334)	(415)
Net income (loss) attributable to:														
Non-controlling interests	5	5	4	6	5	5	2	5	4		10	10	20	14
Equity shareholders	(48)	(55)	(162)	(41)	(81)	(70)	(199)	(62)	(45)		(103)	(151)	(354)	(429)
Total revenue														
Net interest income (loss)	(47)	(60)	(46)	(58)	(49)	(17)	4	(14)	(4)		(107)	(66)	(170)	(37)
Non-interest income	128	143	144	125	197	130	125	97	98		271	327	596	399
	81	83	98	67	148	113	129	83	94		164	261	426	362
Other information														
Assets under administration ²														
Individuals	15,114	17,462	16,815	16,725	16,565	19,306	15,840	16,269	13,168		15,114	16,565	16,815	15,840
Institutions ³	1,743,110	1,671,378	1,690,480	1,647,605	1,549,187	1,505,260	1,516,932	1,540,913	1,568,910		1,743,110	1,549,187	1,690,480	1,516,932
	1,758,224	1,688,840	1,707,295	1,664,330	1,565,752	1,524,566	1,532,772	1,557,182	1,582,078		1,758,224	1,565,752	1,707,295	1,532,772
Assets under management ²														
Individuals	273	259	258	315	303	331	342	344	311		273	303	258	342
Institutions	222	227	211	210	199	224	229	211	219		222	199	211	229
	495	486	469	525	502	555	571	555	530		495	502	469	571
Full-time equivalent employees	17,097	16,951	17,314	17,726	16,889	16,720	16,977	17,101	16,770		17,097	16,889	17,314	16,977

¹ TEB adjusted. See footnote 2 on page 6 for details.

² AUM amounts are included in the amounts reported under AUA.

³ Includes the full contract amount noted in the table below relating to AUA or custody under a 50/50 joint venture of CIBC and The Bank of New York Mellon.

	Q2/17	Q1/17	Q4/16	Q3/16	Q2/16	Q1/16	Q4/15	Q3/15	Q2/15		2017 6M	2016 6M	2016 12M	2015 12M
Assets under administration (CIBC Mellon)	1,699,357	1,630,847	1,640,245	1,598,817	1,502,285	1,454,633	1,465,674	1,489,841	1,518,996		1,699,357	1,502,285	1,640,245	1,465,674